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FHIY FT ATTo THo THo ¥ FTH FLA 1A
ASF YU AFT LG THS T 8 | gATT
£ &g g, afew ¥ ower, faenfaat §
qFTT, HIL IAA FH1§ FIAATEr 81 g8 |
WY Fgt TE W q5F g A TE N
q5% ¥ gAY A GATT ISAT A7 |
Sugwrafa : gara gfeg |

st TrEATTEY ¢ gy A B &, foer w1, g3 gr & 1 W wEW
IR #eq-g941 qrafsd I &
arfa fFar 3 1 F =@ aRg-aEas §
T Z | A T e 1 tfrfadts
FOF & fg wr suwr qifafewe
ATATETHG ST Hh SuH fgEar 7
AT I FT A GFAY qERFTE a8
FT aF F1ANaq &7 G E ° 9T
R T g fwrr i fyert fawm
TH g &1 AEY ST @ L, A H
SAAT FIgAT g fE #ar @ Saw gEe F ufg dwmR g 7 S9w
THAT FG aF F1qifFaa g W R
Zha! gl faswer sAg 8 ot ady ?

SHRI Y. B CHAVAN : Madam, he has raised a very partinent point whether our circular, really speaking, is being implemented or not, and has said that we will have to be active and vigilant about all these things. I certainly share his anxiety about this matter. And as regards the other point that he has mentioned, I will lock into 1t and see whether they are, really speaking Central Government employees or not. And as the hon Member, Shri Vaishampayen, has mentioned. there are certainly High Court judgments 1n this matter. We will have to see the legal aspects of it.

SHRI KRISHAN KANT : Madam, the whole confusion has arisen because of the reply given last time 1n which 1t was clearly indicated that after the assassination of the Father of the Nation, the RS S was banned and when the R.S S drew up a new constitution after correspondence with the Government of India, the ban was removed. When we wanted to know why the ban was removed, 1t was said that 1t was because the R.S.S. became a cultural organisation.
Now the Government 1ssues a circular treating 1t as a political orgunisation.
I would like to know whether the R.S.S. gave any undertaking at the time the ban was removed that they would not indulge 1n political activities

SHRIY. B CHAVAN: It is a fact that the ban on the R.S S. was removed sometime 1n 1948. But [ have not got the required information at the present moment. Itried to find out the exact reasons, etc., but I cannot say anything about 1t just now. It 1s an old thing.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN - You may look 1nto 1t. Next question.

Iur w30 & TiaTd s w ara
FT HHTA T AT
*211. =it geax fag Wl :
st mi« fag awt

&t IR

Far afvaga qar AvEgd qAT 4 A

L oy gor w30 B -

(%) Fnag a9 g fF 9w =3
F Trauie FAET, o [THAT GG
FT ZF qUT A AT aArAr T BH B
XY 3.4 W@ TA F IF A
g at;

(@) #ar @ &5 F a7 a9 si¥
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+[COMMISSION RECEIVED BY TRANSPORT
CommMissioner OF U.P,

*211. SHRI SUNDAR
BHANDARI:
SHRI! MAN SINGH VARMA :}
SHR1 RAJNARAIN:

Wil the Minister of TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING be pleased to state:

SINGH,

t[ 1 English translation,

1This question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Man Singh

Varma.
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(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that Shri Rampal Bhardwaj, Transport Commuis-
stoner of Uttar Pradesh, received a cheque for an amount of rupees 3-4 lﬁarkhs from a truck and bus manufacturing

m;

(b) whether the same firm had sent a similar cheque as the amount of commission last year also to the Transport
Commissioner; and

1f the answer to parts (a) and (b) above be in the affirmative, whether Government have made any enquiry in the matter; and if so with what result ?}

afcaga =91 Ataga AT | eEHT
(stwFrg@a) : (F) § (W) 9%
yR gva A FaE &t & fF 7 aren gFT AET 4 | AT AT T G
¥ faeqa g7 a9 TG g% €, 9y
g IT 98 qW 927 9% 3@ &7 I |

t{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND
SHIPPING (SHRIBHAKT DARSHAN :
(@) to (¢) TheU.P Government have reported that these allegat.ons are not correct However, detailled information 1s stiil awaited from the State Government and will be placed on the table of the Sabha, when received.]

ot A Tgg aat : 9o o agg
feq ag T a8 w8 FH & fF
349G FT A AF § a8 FAWI F
T AqTAT | WY §F SEAT SATH AR
Y AT GH, T T 4TI FT I )
FAT WA EEl HEET
FT L I IATCT (6 Fa TF D[
IAT AT ST | HIY AT STRTCRAT
7z & fF =@ SF7 AT 9F amAr AR
T TET & AF g Wl FEET F
TW AT T E | I 4 AT I
WY &A1 TET & 1 A W AT "A
wERT § 98 S Agar o
IFT & § FF IF &4 F T F ¢
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Ht W WA wPEAT, WA
TEFAT AZIRT IO Taw afag avFr
¥ &7 9ag 7 F ug 9% fawsar
4 | I7F TTAT AT 6T sfuw oA-
FIA T | G q0F A1 AAT ITALY &
IqF AR IUX WA HHIL X
YEHT H gg IqTaT & R 3@ ag wy
FE g AT gE & | S fge feAm
ST 2 a8 foer awrq qug geeRE #%
fAar ST 2 1 9% F 9 ¥ A2 O
FE TAF ALY E

Sy CHAAEN ¢ qAATT gAY o7 F
TF JLET FY, S {IGF FA Z, IALR
fear 1 77 T ®1 TA FA FV
SRt § f FE 9% fra gAafw
1 14t fogd fag zaqid wfE@ER
¥ gzet g qarm oo fF a8 =% fre
g H THTF), FQT AT & X AT
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Fifaer a1 BF 2@ 997 1 ITC F3A F
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IAN A TH X A qA@T g A afw
AT A AT UE-AATE F AT AL,
T 3 gHY ot fE ey faeATT
2 gt of Ty S A ¥ sEw
FT FT FT QAT FT aqaL fgar & gt Ao & awEe fear fFosw faamr o @@ & diw TR ¥
T AT I @ g TEy
IRy ol THSET S § Y e fRar
91 JGF IAC FT 99 GHF T H
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ATET fovaT | GTHR A FAT W I
FY o Iey @ fF Tag ogmA W grafeas sfaaift & o arq i Ji9-
qEaTd &Y Al g 7 gg HIHAT gq4T ara g 2 fF fouw a8 g@R
ATHTHY 9T TF |

SHRI C, D. PANDE: On a point of order, Madam. The hon. Mamber has levelled certain charges that the Chief Secretary modified the order of the Minister. It is quite possible. But if he can make chaiges against the Chief Secretary, other people can also make charges against others and say that the Minister was also interested in one firm.
It was very unjust... (Interruption)
Therefore, such charges should not be made.

S TIAATCTAT ¢ HIAATAT, § 3%
qTgFE ATH ATET T WaTa oo &7 sfyFe w@ar g g Fags @ 8
I I FH A ATA FLT ARG
£ AR 79 T T £F AT AEI 8 |

5t Wro o ai® ¢ fafawex F ga=it
T HEAT ATZE & |

St AT ZH A1 SAAT FT
TATAT FTG & |

ot srifag ol @ AT IW HH AT
AT FTIZ &

=} TIHATIEY ¢ F)T O 7 ?

off sfar oy : 7 w9 S oQw
SICCEAN

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Order, order. The Minister had stated in his reply that he is asking for detailed information. Inthe meantime, [ do notthink Members should mention names of officers here.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Why not?
Under what rule you are saying that ?
Why not? We are entitled to it. After all Ministers are answerable to Parliament for their conduct.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Let me finish. He says heis collecting the information. In the meanwhile, Mr.

Rajna- ;
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rain has passed on more information to the Minister., In that connection I am making these comments now if you have any further information to give on this question, please do so.

St wF @R ASRAT, FEAT
geed ¥ S AR & g 98 g
IqTs T F faudrq g Fqif® T5T
@R oqeeqaT qg Fa1 ¢ F 3
S F FIS 9F AL JMAN, ¥T 7
AT SMATQ a8 § aftw dar fF
AT IW F IO N SveEren fZar S
TFT &, 39 qI § A\ FALE 71 ST
EY & sy Wt afeormy freawm =g aew
F 9o 9T T@ f7Ar ST )

faqig AT 1 wew & fag &Iw
[ AT wreaa Favdaw

* 912, st st Aremor : Far T
AT T FATH FT HAT FGy 1

(%) fro@ z@ aaf ¥, @AW,
fre dwmfe w9y @= o faRmy fasmaat & sma aX fafee aramww Te¥ ¥ faa ey @17 o % fafaess
T F 4% AT F9 9 G

(@) fraw darfos amw adi s
A TN IRT FEFR A AT H
fagalt wediaar ggo #T &Y; R

(w) fFas wdra FEfasi @y
% wuwgAm w4 F fag fEEey
TIEFTT AT T E ST 9T §FR
FY IA TAGGT F AF 4T § w@F ITH fafoez am F1 A9 SSTAT ST T & 7

T[INDIAN SCIENTISTS GOING ABROAD FOR
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE

*212. SHRI JAGAT NARAIN : Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the scientists (year-wise) who have gone abroad during the last ten years at their own expense

+{ ] English translation,

